
#2 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALVAREZ, Armando Kansas School Fo 12.07 (+3.3) 1(1) 10

2 HUNTER, Jakhii Arkansas School 12.18 (+3.3) 1(2) 8

3 BENITEZ, Axel Oklahoma School 12.22 (+3.3) 1(3) 6

4 GREEN, Logan Kansas School Fo 12.28 (+3.3) 1(4) 4

5 RAMIREZ, Joseph Arkansas School 12.59 (+3.3) 1(5) 2

6 LEWIS, Shannon Oklahoma School 12.75 (+3.3) 1(6) 1

7 JOHNSON, Isiah Metro Deaf School 13.56 (+1.7) 2(1)

8 FREEMAN, Raymond Wisconsin School 13.62 (+3.3) 1(7)

9 COLEMAN, Matteo Minnesota State A 13.70 (+3.3) 1(8)

10 PADOCK, Rylan Minnesota State A 13.87 (+1.7) 2(2)

11 ANDREW, Chris Iowa School For T 15.17 (+1.7) 2(3)

12 LUTTRELL, Mican Missouri School fo 16.31 (+1.7) 2(4)

13 GUTIERREZ, Andy Metro Deaf School 19.27 (+1.7) 2(5)

#4 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALVAREZ, Armando Kansas School Fo 25.67 (–0.4) 1(1) 10

2 HUNTER, Jakhii Arkansas School 26.20 (–0.4) 1(2) 8

3 BENITEZ, Axel Oklahoma School 26.31 (–0.4) 1(3) 6

4 LEWIS, Shannon Oklahoma School 26.56 (–0.4) 1(4) 4

5 COBOS-SOSA, Orlando Kansas School Fo 28.76 (–0.4) 1(5) 2

6 JOHNSON, Isiah Metro Deaf School 29.43 (+1.6) 2(1) 1

7 LUTHER, Austin Iowa School For T 29.59 (+1.6) 2(2)

8 ANDREW, Chris Iowa School For T 31.82 (–0.4) 1(6)

9 VAZQUEZ-MORA, Chris Metro Deaf School 40.48 (+1.6) 2(3)

10 PEDRO, John Arkansas School 46.78 (+1.6) 2(4)

11 NORDIN, Allen Minnesota State A 53.96 (–0.4) 1(7)

#6 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUNTER, Jakhii Arkansas School 58.05 1(1) 10

2 ALVAREZ, Armando Kansas School Fo 59.82 2(1) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Jameson Metro Deaf School 1:00.12 1(2) 6

4 BENITEZ, Axel Oklahoma School 1:00.40 1(3) 4

5 LEWIS, Shannon Oklahoma School 1:00.96 1(4) 2

6 FREEMAN, Raymond Wisconsin School 1:06.71 1(5) 1

7 ABDULLAHI, Abdullahi Metro Deaf School 1:11.99 1(6)

8 LUTTRELL, Mican Missouri School fo 1:22.90 1(7)

9 HARGE, Traemel Kansas School Fo 1:30.92 2(2)

#8 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LILLARD, Trevor Missouri School fo 2:28.63 10

2 LOPEZ, Cristian Iowa School For T 2:33.71 8

3 LOPEZ, Luis Oklahoma School 2:36.27 6

4 GREEN, Logan Kansas School Fo 2:39.77 4

5 JAHNKE, Jonah Wisconsin School 2:41.45 2

#8 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 CHAUNCY, Nathan Oklahoma School 2:49.53 1

7 LOR, Tyler Metro Deaf School 3:51.19

8 STAFFA, David Metro Deaf School 4:00.26

9 HARGE, Traemel Kansas School Fo 5:33.81

#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LILLARD, Trevor Missouri School fo 5:32.28 10

2 LOPEZ, Cristian Iowa School For T 5:49.31 8

3 CHAUNCY, Nathan Oklahoma School 5:54.45 6

4 LOPEZ, Luis Oklahoma School 6:24.14 4

5 COBOS-SOSA, Orlando Kansas School Fo 6:27.74 2

6 OURADNIK, Xander Wisconsin School 6:28.44 1

7 PHYAR, Hsa Mu Minnesota State A 6:46.82

8 HEIL, Trenton Minnesota State A 7:18.97

9 VEGA-RODRIGUEZ, Anthony Metro Deaf School 7:41.04

10 FENTON, Tanner Metro Deaf School 7:53.79

11 GALLARDO, Gabriel Kansas School Fo 9:59.10

#12 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LOPEZ, Cristian Iowa School For T 12:47.03 10

2 JAHNKE, Jonah Wisconsin School 13:27.59 8

3 ZAFAR, Mujahid Metro Deaf School 14:52.56 6

4 FREEMAN, Raymond Wisconsin School 15:06.15 4

5 MARTINEZ, Kaleb Oklahoma School 15:22.56 2

6 JOHNSON, Austin Minnesota State A 15:23.29 1

7 VEGA-RODRIGUEZ, Anthony Metro Deaf School 17:24.81

8 PABON, Shaliam Oklahoma School 18:26.29

9 GALLARDO, Gabriel Kansas School Fo 22:40.51

TUN, Kyaw Kansas School Fo DNF

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+2.7)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GREEN, Logan Kansas School Fo 18.62 10

2 HUSSEIN, Salman Metro Deaf School 18.73 8

3 LILLARD, Trevor Missouri School fo 19.66 6

4 LABINE, Colton Oklahoma School 19.94 4

5 FLANARY, Bodee Oklahoma School 20.88 2

6 VAZQUEZ-RIVERA, Jan Wisconsin School 22.59 1

7 MALONE, Evan Wisconsin School 24.05

8 HEIL, Trenton Minnesota State A 25.48
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#16 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RAMIREZ, Joseph Arkansas School 48.90 1(1) 10

2 MCCALLUM, Tyler Kansas School Fo 49.60 2(1) 8

3 LABINE, Colton Oklahoma School 49.76 1(2) 6

4 ZAFAR, Mujahid Metro Deaf School 50.22 1(3) 4

5 WILLIAMS, Jameson Metro Deaf School 50.38 2(2) 2

6 VAZQUEZ-RIVERA, Jan Wisconsin School 54.58 1(4) 1

7 FLANARY, Bodee Oklahoma School 55.15 1(5)

8 PHYAR, Hsa Mu Minnesota State A 59.33 1(6)

9 MALONE, Evan Wisconsin School 1:02.65 1(7)

10 HEIL, Trenton Minnesota State A 1:05.88 1(8)

11 TUN, Kyaw Kansas School Fo 1:08.71 2(3)

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oklahoma School for the Deaf (A) 1:47.02 10

2 Metro Deaf School (A) 1:53.84 8

3 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf (A) 2:23.68 6

#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf (A) 55.41 10

2 Metro Deaf School (A) 1:03.49 8

Oklahoma School for the Deaf (A) DQ

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oklahoma School for the Deaf (A) 4:26.91 10

2 Wisconsin School for the Deaf (A) 4:43.84 8

3 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf (A) 4:46.06 6

4 Metro Deaf School (A) 4:52.50 4

5 Kansas School For The Deaf (A) 5:35.37 2

#24 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GREEN, Logan Kansas School Fo 5' 0" 10

2 FLANARY, Bodee Oklahoma School 4' 10" 8

3 MALONE, Evan Wisconsin School 4' 8" 6

4 JOHNSON, Austin Minnesota State A 4' 6" 4

5 CHAUNCY, Nathan Oklahoma School 4' 6" 2

6 OURADNIK, Xander Wisconsin School 3' 8" 1

BUCHANAS, Johnathan Metro Deaf SchoolNH

#26 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KALE, Justin Oklahoma School 16' 11"  (NW) 10

2 WILLIAMS, Jameson Metro Deaf School16' 83 /4  (NW) 8

3 HUSSEIN, Salman Metro Deaf School15' 6"  (NW) 6

#26 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 HUNTER, Jakhii Arkansas School 15' 0"  (NW) 4

5 LILLARD, Trevor Missouri School fo 14' 111 /2  (NW) 2

6 ALVAREZ, Armando Kansas School Fo 14' 3"  (NW) 1

7 OURADNIK, Xander Wisconsin School 13' 31 /2  (NW)

8 MARTINEZ, Kaleb Oklahoma School 13' 1"  (NW)

VAZQUEZ-RIVERA, Jan Wisconsin School NM  (NW)

#28 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 JOHNSON, Austin Minnesota State A 30' 51 /2  (NW)

#30 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLEMAN, Matteo Minnesota State A 32' 9" 10

2 BUCHANAS, Johnathan Metro Deaf School30' 9" 8

3 MCCALLUM, Tyler Kansas School Fo 30' 4" 6

4 HARGE, Traemel Kansas School Fo 30' 1" 4

5 DUCHARMARE, Cayden Oklahoma School 29' 1" 2

6 UNDELAND, Nathan Minnesota State A 29' 03 /4 1

7 JAHNKE, Jonah Wisconsin School 28' 7"

8 FENTON, Tanner Metro Deaf School24' 4"

9 PEDRO, John Arkansas School 22' 5"

10 PABON, Shaliam Oklahoma School 22' 4"

11 LUTTRELL, Mican Missouri School fo 21' 0"

12 CHILDS, LaVonsky Arkansas School 17' 2"

SULLIVAN, Donovan Wisconsin School NM

#32 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 UNDELAND, Nathan Minnesota State A 76' 01 /4 10

2 WAH, Eh Klu Metro Deaf School73' 01 /2 8

3 COBOS-SOSA, Orlando Kansas School Fo 70' 5" 6

4 MCCALLUM, Tyler Kansas School Fo 68' 9" 4

5 DUCHARMARE, Cayden Oklahoma School 68' 9" 2

6 JAHNKE, Jonah Wisconsin School 66' 9" 1

7 PEDRO, John Arkansas School 62' 2"

8 PABON, Shaliam Oklahoma School 50' 8"

9 CHILDS, LaVonsky Arkansas School 48' 10"

10 LOR, Tyler Metro Deaf School47' 9"

11 NORDIN, Allen Minnesota State A 43' 9"

12 LUTTRELL, Mican Missouri School fo 43' 33 /4

#1 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLOTFELTER, Sabrieey Kansas School Fo 13.36 (+2.1) 1(1) 10

2 HAYDEN, Mishalae Kansas School Fo 14.02 (+2.1) 1(2) 8

3 SMITH, Jakaida Missouri School fo 14.07 (+2.1) 1(3) 6

GPSD CHAMPIONSHIP
Little Rock, AR
Coleman Sports Complex

Saturday, April 29, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Results @ MacDonaldTiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/1/2023 4:56 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#1 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 VITUCCI, Ava Arkansas School 14.13 (+2.1) 1(4) 4

5 SIMMONS, Shakayla Oklahoma School 14.51 (+2.1) 1(5) 2

6 COOPER, Juanita Arkansas School 15.52 (+2.1) 1(6) 1

7 VERA NIETO, Ashley Iowa School For T 16.03 (+2.8) 2(1)

8 PLAGER, Madison Iowa School For T 16.56 (+2.1) 1(7)

9 NJUMBE, Fleurhylda Metro Deaf School 17.06 (+2.1) 1(8)

10 WILLIAMS, Briana Oklahoma School 17.15 (+2.8) 2(2)

11 MERTENS, Kari Missouri School fo 18.92 (+2.8) 2(3)

12 TURNER, Tastasia Wisconsin School 18.97 (+2.8) 2(4)

13 POE, Ker Twe Metro Deaf School 19.49 (+2.8) 2(5)

14 MOHAMED, Salma Wisconsin School 21.05 (+2.8) 2(6)

15 BECK, Jordan Minnesota State A 26.17 (+2.8) 2(7)

16 RASMUSSEN, Cheyenne Minnesota State A 37.31 (+2.8) 2(8)

#3 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CLOTFELTER, Sabrieey Kansas School Fo 29.33 (+0.4) 1(1) 10

2 EMERSON-JONES, Dominique Kansas School Fo 29.74 (+0.4) 1(2) 8

3 VITUCCI, Ava Arkansas School 30.38 (+0.4) 1(3) 6

4 SIMMONS, Shakayla Oklahoma School 30.65 (+0.4) 1(4) 4

5 COOPER, Juanita Arkansas School 33.75 (+0.4) 1(5) 2

6 MILLER, Kaelyn Oklahoma School 35.97 (+0.4) 1(6) 1

7 JOHNS, Kaitlyn Iowa School For T 36.45 (+0.8) 2(1)

8 NJUMBE, Fleurhylda Metro Deaf School 38.40 (+0.4) 1(7)

9 KISICHY, Rifenta Iowa School For T 39.31 (+0.8) 2(2)

10 TURNER, Tastasia Wisconsin School 40.94 (+0.8) 2(3)

11 ANDERSON, Jaylee Minnesota State A 41.58 (+0.4) 1(8)

12 CALLES, Britany Metro Deaf School 44.50 (+0.8) 2(4)

13 MERTENS, Kari Missouri School fo 47.59 (+0.8) 2(5)

14 RASMUSSEN, Cheyenne Minnesota State A 1:31.87 2(6)

#5 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAYDEN, Mishalae Kansas School Fo 1:14.47 1(1) 10

2 HARRIS, Amira Oklahoma School 1:20.80 2(1) 8

3 DAVIS, Isabella Missouri School fo 1:22.31 1(2) 6

4 TURNER, Tastasia Wisconsin School 1:42.95 1(3) 4

5 FORSYTHE, Miranda Minnesota State A 1:46.10 1(4) 2

6 MOHAMED, Salma Wisconsin School 1:57.29 2(2) 1

7 LAURENT, Kathleen Kansas School Fo 1:59.24 1(5)

8 POE, Makayla Arkansas School 2:09.54 1(6)

9 WATSON, Nevaeh Metro Deaf School 2:58.61 1(7)

10 MAY-BANASHAK, Jayla Metro Deaf School 3:43.83 2(3)

#7 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARRIS, Amira Oklahoma School 3:14.91 10

2 OUIMET, Karibella Wisconsin School 3:26.72 8

3 ELLIS, Marissa Minnesota State A 3:52.83 6

4 AIKEN, Jayda Kansas School Fo 4:12.36 4

5 FORSYTHE, Miranda Minnesota State A 4:20.15 2

6 PHILLIP, Ashlee Arkansas School 5:05.63 1

7 LAURENT, Kathleen Kansas School Fo 5:23.82

#9 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARRIS, Amira Oklahoma School 7:05.30 10

2 FENTON, Kaylie Metro Deaf School 8:10.45 8

3 RIVERA, Dannika Minnesota State A 8:24.01 6

4 AIKEN, Jayda Kansas School Fo 9:06.47 4

5 ESCALANTE, Valerie Wisconsin School 9:49.54 2

6 WOLF, Lily Wisconsin School 9:54.23 1

7 LITTLE, Mykalah Kansas School Fo 10:15.86

8 PHILLIP, Ashlee Arkansas School 10:42.73

#11 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RIVERA, Dannika Minnesota State A 17:39.26 10

2 FENTON, Kaylie Metro Deaf School 18:24.12 8

3 LITTLE, Mykalah Kansas School Fo 23:22.59 6

4 ESCALANTE, Valerie Wisconsin School 24:27.13 4

5 PHILLIP, Ashlee Arkansas School 24:28.08 2

6 WOLF, Lily Wisconsin School 24:29.13 1

AIKEN, Jayda Kansas School Fo DNF

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+1.3)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLOTFELTER, Sabrieey Kansas School Fo 21.46 10

2 OUIMET, Karibella Wisconsin School 21.66 8

3 DAVIS, Isabella Missouri School fo 23.30 6

HULL, Rebecca Missouri School fo DNF

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLOTFELTER, Sabrieey Kansas School Fo 56.54 10

2 OUIMET, Karibella Wisconsin School 56.57 8

3 RODRIQUEZ, Kasandra Kansas School Fo 1:08.78 6

4 ROGGOW, Brooklyn Minnesota State A 1:18.78 4

5 RIVERA, Dannika Minnesota State A 1:22.67 2

6 KOEHN, Emily Wisconsin School 1:37.20 1
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#17 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Missouri School for the Deaf (A) 1:05.98 10

2 Iowa School For The Deaf (A) 1:06.00 8

3 Arkansas School For The Deaf (A) 1:06.85 6

4 Kansas School For The Deaf (A) 1:12.97 4

5 Metro Deaf School (A) 1:17.94 2

6 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf (A) 1:41.83 1

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oklahoma School for the Deaf (A) 2:16.55 10

2 Missouri School for the Deaf (A) 2:19.77 8

3 Iowa School For The Deaf (A) 2:23.20 6

4 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf (A) 2:33.08 4

5 Kansas School For The Deaf (A) 2:37.98 2

6 Metro Deaf School (A) 2:47.43 1

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kansas School For The Deaf (A) 6:38.70 10

2 Missouri School for the Deaf (A) 6:49.17 8

3 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf (A) 7:10.42 6

4 Wisconsin School for the Deaf (A) 7:36.49 4

#23 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VITUCCI, Ava Arkansas School 4' 8" 10

2 OUIMET, Karibella Wisconsin School 4' 6" 8

3 EMERSON-JONES, Dominique Kansas School Fo 4' 6" 6

4 SMITH, Jakaida Missouri School fo 4' 2" 4

5 GARICA, Leornalis Kansas School Fo 3' 10" 2

6 FREEMAN, Lindsay Missouri School fo 3' 6" 1

7 HAMILTON, Amber Minnesota State A 3' 4"

RASMUSSEN, Cheyenne Minnesota State A NH

#25 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SIMMONS, Shakayla Oklahoma School 12' 6"  (NW) 10

2 COOPER, Juanita Arkansas School 10' 8"  (NW) 8

3 PLAGER, Madison Iowa School For T 10' 7"  (NW) 6

4 JOHNS, Kaitlyn Iowa School For T 10' 6"  (NW) 4

5 ANDERSON, Jaylee Minnesota State A 9' 7"  (NW) 2

6 BROWN, Allie Kansas School Fo 9' 61 /2  (NW) 1

7 AUSTIN, Tracy Missouri School fo 8' 83 /4  (NW)

8 CALLES, Britany Metro Deaf School8' 41 /2  (NW)

9 POE, Ker Twe Metro Deaf School7' 91 /2  (NW)

10 FORSYTHE, Miranda Minnesota State A 6' 0"  (NW)

11 TURNER, Tastasia Wisconsin School 5' 93 /4  (NW)

#25 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
12 ESCALANTE, Valerie Wisconsin School 5' 2"  (NW)

EMERSON-JONES, Dominique Kansas School Fo NM  (NW)

#27 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 RIVERA, Dannika Minnesota State A 23' 103 /4  (NW)

#29 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AIKEN, Jayda Kansas School Fo 27' 4" 10

2 EMERSON-JONES, Dominique Kansas School Fo 24' 0" 8

3 ROGGOW, Brooklyn Minnesota State A 22' 10" 6

4 POE, Makayla Arkansas School 20' 5" 4

5 MILLER, Kaelyn Oklahoma School 19' 8" 2

6 AUSTIN, Tracy Missouri School fo 18' 10" 1

7 KISICHY, Rifenta Iowa School For T 18' 0"

8 FLORES, Anabel Arkansas School 17' 10"

9 SELLWOOD, Ali Iowa School For T 17' 4"

10 WILLIAMS, Briana Oklahoma School 16' 11"

11 KOEHN, Emily Wisconsin School 16' 51 /2

12 MERTENS, Kari Missouri School fo 14' 8"

13 WATSON, Nevaeh Metro Deaf School14' 1"

14 MOHAMED, Salma Wisconsin School 13' 0"

15 BECK, Jordan Minnesota State A 12' 9"

#31 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HAYDEN, Mishalae Kansas School Fo 74' 1" 10

2 ROGGOW, Brooklyn Minnesota State A 73' 01 /2 8

3 LITTLE, Mykalah Kansas School Fo 63' 41 /2 6

4 KOEHN, Emily Wisconsin School 59' 01 /2 4

5 HAMILTON, Amber Minnesota State A 55' 7" 2

6 SELLWOOD, Ali Iowa School For T 51' 33 /4 1

7 MILLER, Kaelyn Oklahoma School 50' 1"

8 PLAGER, Madison Iowa School For T 45' 101 /2

9 WOLF, Lily Wisconsin School 45' 1"

10 POE, Makayla Arkansas School 45' 01 /2

11 FREEMAN, Lindsay Missouri School fo 42' 11"

12 WATSON, Nevaeh Metro Deaf School41' 7"

13 WILLIAMS, Briana Oklahoma School 31' 8"

14 FLORES, Anabel Arkansas School 31' 3"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Oklahoma School for the Deaf OFTD 98

2 Kansas School For The Deaf KSST 91
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 Metro Deaf School MEDS 77

4 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf MNAD 48

5 Arkansas School For The Deaf AFTD 42

6 Wisconsin School for the Deaf WSD 34

7 Missouri School for the Deaf M41B 28

8 Iowa School For The Deaf IFTD 26

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Kansas School For The Deaf KSST 145

2 Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf MNAD 61

3 Oklahoma School for the Deaf OFTD 57

4 Wisconsin School for the Deaf WSD 54

5 Missouri School for the Deaf M41B 50

6 Arkansas School For The Deaf AFTD 44

7 Iowa School For The Deaf IFTD 25

8 Metro Deaf School MEDS 19
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